
 

 
Downtown Dayton Partnership 

10 W. Second Street 
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Staff List: 

 
Sandy Gudorf  .............. President ........................................................................ gudorf@downtowndayton.org 
 
Colleen Turner .............. Executive Assistant .......................................................... turner@downtowndayton.org 
 
Bonnie Brabston .......... Financial Administrator .............................................. brabston@downtowndayton.org 
 
Val Beerbower ............. Director of Economic Development ........................ beerbower@downtowndayton.org 
 
Mike Colvin .................. Vice President, Communications & Marketing ................colvin@downtowndayton.org 
 
Jessica Sands  ............... Public Relations & Marketing Manager ........................... sands@downtowndayton.org 
 
Tracey Obenour  ........... Design & Production Manager .................................... obenour@downtowndayton.org 
 
Lynn Robertson  ........... Special Events Manager ............................................ robertson@downtowndayton.org 
 
Courtney Deutsch  ....... Sponsor Relations & Events Marketing Manager ........ deutsch@downtowndayton.org 
 
Elizabeth Mills  ............. Community Engagement Manager .................................... mills@downtowndayton.org 
 
Laura Woeste ............... Director of Strategic Projects ........................................ woeste@downtowndayton.org  
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